(corresponding to 22% of the total) were exported before 2004 and 385,216 tons after 2004 (corresponding to 78% of

the total) (see Table 6).

UNEP/POPS/COP.9/INF/10

17

Table 6: Total quantities of PCB exported for destruction according to Basel national reporting (period 2001-

2016) and region.

Region Before 2004 (t) After 2004 (t) Total (t)

Africa 8,825 19,212 28,037

Asia 1,536 41,228 42,764

CEE 10,076 21,232 31,308

GRULAC 9,003 13,786 22,789

WEOG 77,585 289,758 367,343

Grand Total 107,024 385,216 492,240

62. It can be seen from Table 6 that after entry into force of the Stockholm Convention, the amounts of PCB

exported or imported for destruction increased by 4- and 5-fold, respectively.  According to this survey, import is

mainly into the WEOG region (96%), and therein to Germany and the Netherlands followed by France and Belgium

(Table 7).  No import was reported to GRULAC.  Minor amounts were imported into Asia (4,547 tons into

Uzbekistan) and CEE (5,768 tons into six countries), in contrast to the information from the Stockholm Convention

reporting.

Table 7: Total amounts of PCB imported for destruction according to Basel national reporting (period 2001-

2016) and region.

Region Before 2004 (t) After 2004 (t) Total (t)

Africa 0 75 75

Asia 690 3,857 4,547

CEE 39 5,729 5,768

WEOG 42,655 197,663 240,318

Grand total 43,384 207,325 250,708

3.6 Summary of Quantitative Information Reporting under the Stockholm and Basel

conventions

63. The quantities reported under the Basel Convention for import and export for destruction are considerably

higher than from any of the three sources under the Stockholm Convention.  However, after corrections the quantities

reported under NR3, NR4 and obtained through Quest2018 are in the same order of magnitude. PartiesNotably, there

is a lack of responses from Parties for all reports, surveys and questionnaires.

64. Through Quest2018, an initiative set forth by the PCB SIWG, new information can be obtained for quantities